
4-Year BSN to DNP Study Plan Course Sequencing for Organizational and Systems Leadership 

Concentration   

 FALL SPRING SUMMER 

Year 1 NURS 601: Roles * 
NURS 602: Evidence Based 
Practice for Advanced 
Nursing Practice 
NURS 603: Theoretical 
Foundations for Advanced 
Nursing Practice  

NURS 733: Evidence Based 
Practice Seminar * 
NURS 734: Patient 
Management Clinical 
Application Seminar * 
NURS 772: Clinical Education  
NURS 866: DNP Project 
Proposal * 

NURS 715: Analytical 
Methods 
NURS 732: Wellness 
Promotion *  
 

Year 2 NURS 624: Economic 
Policies in Nursing and 
Healthcare  
NURS 727 Informatics  
NURS 735: Applications in 
Population Health * 

NURS 631: Individual and 
Group Behaviors    
NURS 633: Human Resources 
Management in Healthcare 
for BSN to DNP 
NURS 874: DNP Project 1  

NURS 724 Health Care 
Policy  
NURS 737: Health Policy 
Application in APN * 

Year 3 NURS 717: Cultural 
Diversity   
NURS 721: Systems 
Leadership  
NURS 738: Quality 
Initiatives in Nursing *  

NURS 725: Resource 
Utilization *  
NURS 855: Synthesis of 
Nursing Practice  
NURS 875: DNP Project 2  

NURS 634: Financial 
Management in Nursing 
and Healthcare    
NURS 748: Advanced 
Nursing Core  

Year 4 NURS 825: Marketing and 
Competitive Strategies in 
Healthcare  
NURS 835: Business of 
Nursing * 

NURS 832: Administration of 
Nursing and Healthcare 
Organizations  
NURS 838: Nursing Leadership 
and Management Culminating 
Project * 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



5-Year BSN to DNP Study Plan Course Sequencing for Organizational and Systems Leadership 

Concentration   

 FALL SPRING SUMMER 

Year 1 NURS 601: Roles * 
NURS 602: Evidence Based 
Practice for Advanced Nursing 
Practice 
NURS 603: Theoretical 
Foundations for Advanced 
Nursing Practice 

NURS 733: Evidence 
Based Practice Seminar * 
NURS 734: Patient 
Management Clinical 
Application Seminar * 
NURS 866: DNP Project 
Proposal * 

NURS 715: Analytical 
Methods 
NURS 732: Wellness 
Promotion *  
 

Year 2 NURS 717: Cultural Diversity   
NURS 727 Informatics  
NURS 735: Applications in 
Population Health * 

NURS 772: Clinical 
Education  
NURS 874: DNP Project 1 

NURS 724 Health Care 
Policy  
NURS 737: Health Policy 
Application in APN * 

Year 3 NURS 721: Systems Leadership  
NURS 738: Quality Initiatives in 
Nursing * 

NURS 725: Resource 
Utilization *  
NURS 875: DNP Project 2 

NURS 855: Synthesis of 
Nursing Practice  
 

Year 4 NURS 624: Economic Policies in 
Nursing and Healthcare  
NURS 825: Marketing and 
Competitive Strategies in 
Healthcare  
 
 

NURS 631: Individual and 
Group Behaviors    
NURS 633: Human 
Resources Management 
in Healthcare for BSN to 
DNP 
 

NURS 634: Financial 
Management in Nursing 
and Healthcare    
NURS 748: Advanced 
Nursing Core 

Year 5  NURS 835: Business of Nursing * NURS 832: 
Administration of Nursing 
and Healthcare 
Organizations  
NURS 838: Nursing 
Leadership and 
Management Culminating 
Project * 

 

 




